
Announcement of Uniform Prices

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
Agricultural Marketing Service

Dairy Programs

FEDERAL MILK ORDERS 124 & 131

Bothell, WA 98021

Phone:  (425) 487-6009

Fax:      (425) 487-2775

E-Mail: fmmaseattle@fmmaseattle.com

Fax:      (602) 547-2906

Phone:  (602) 547-2909

Scottsdale, AZ 85254

4835 E. Cactus Road, Ste. 440th Street SE, Ste. 1021930-220

January 2022

 1.11 Producer Price Differential

Pacific Northwest Order 124 Arizona Order 131

Butterfat

Butterfat

 2.9567 

 2.8549 

Protein

Other Solids

Nonfat Solids

Skim

 2.3563 

 0.5249 

 1.4662 

 12.90 

Per cwt

Per cwt

Per lb

Per lb

Per lb

Per lb

Per lb

Statistical Uniform Price Uniform Price 21.49 Per cwt Per cwt 22.44 

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

Classification of Producer Milk

Pacific Northwest Order 124 Arizona Order 131

Class Class% Pounds Price PricePounds%

Class I

Class II

Class III

Class IV

Total Producer Milk Total Producer Milk

Class IV

Class III

Class II

Class I 19.63%

 5.46%

 44.80%

 30.11%

 27.34%

 13.23%

 24.44%

 34.99%

 140,680,267 

 39,155,330 

 321,105,712 

 215,764,554 

 118,580,946 

 57,382,657 

 105,978,834 

 151,738,001 

 433,680,438  716,705,863 

 21.61 

 22.83 

 20.38 

 23.09 

 22.06 

 22.83 

 20.38 

 23.09 

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

Selected Pool Statistics

Average Pool Butterfat Test

Pacific Northwest Order 124 Arizona Order 131

Average Pool Butterfat Test

Average Pool Protein Test

Average Pool Other Solids Test

Average Pool Nonfat Solids

Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests) Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests)

 3.915% 4.433%

 3.485%

 5.774%

 9.259%

 25.46  23.57 $$

Lisa K. Wyatt, Market AdministratorFebruary 11, 2022



Selected Pool Statistics
With Comparisons to Last Month and Last Year

 414 

Producer Deliveries

Pacific Northwest Order 124
January 2022
Change From

Last Month Last Year

Daily Deliveries
Number of Producers
Daily Deliveries Per Producer

Class I Producer Milk
Class I Butterfat Test
Class I Utilization (%)
Class I Daily Usage

Producer Price Differential
Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat)
Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)

Average Pool Butterfat Test
Average Pool Protein Test
Average Pool Other Solids Test

January

2022

December

2021 2021

January

 716,705,863 
 23,119,544 

 55,844 

 140,680,267 

 19.63%

 1.11 

 25.46 
 21.49 

 5.774%
 3.485%
 4.433%

 706,492,096  620,000,396  1.45%  15.60%
 22,790,068  20,000,013  1.45%  15.60%

 414  352 
 55,048  56,818  1.45% -1.71%

 19.63%  22.16%

 138,686,380  137,397,400 
 2.140%  2.254%  2.162%

 4,538,073  4,473,754  4,432,174 

 0.76 (1.36)
 14.68  19.12 

 5.767%
 3.311%
 4.178%

 5.763%
 3.505%
 4.411%

 22.57  16.73 

 1.44%  2.39%

 1.44%  2.39%

 0.35  2.47 
 2.37  6.81 
 2.89  8.73 

1/

$
$
$$

$
$

$
$
$

$
$
$$

$
$

Producer Deliveries

Arizona Order 131

Daily Deliveries
Number of Producers
Daily Deliveries Per Producer

Class I Producer Milk
Class I Butterfat Test
Class I Utilization (%)
Class I Daily Usage

Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat)
Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)

Average Pool Butterfat Test

January

2022

December

2021

January

2021

January 2022
Change From

Last Month Last Year

 118,580,946 

 27.34%

 22.44 
 23.57 

 3.915%

 30.46%  29.70%

 426,582,026  352,146,536  433,680,438 

 104,599,482  129,919,734 

 13,989,692  13,760,711  11,359,566 
 66  66  63 

 211,965  208,496  180,311 

 2.221%  2.230%  2.180%

 3,825,192  4,190,959  3,374,177 

 20.07 
 20.95 

 14.98 
 15.39 

 3.777% 3.908%

 1.66%  23.15%
 1.66%  23.15%

 1.66%  17.56%

-8.73%  13.37%

-8.73%  13.37%

 2.37  7.46 
 8.18  2.62 

1/

$
$$

$
$
$$

$$
$

Numbers in Italics represent the calculation of the Uniform Price using average pool component tests.
Numbers in Bold/Italics are estimated.

1/ Eligible milk not pooled due to price may affect comparisons to previous month or year. 


