UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

1930-220th Street SE, Ste. 102

Bothell, WA 98021

Phone: (425) 487-6009
Fax: (425) 487-2775
E-Mail: fmmaseattle@fmmaseattle.com

Agricultural Marketing Service Dairy Programs

FEDERAL MILK ORDERS 124 & 131

4835 E. Cactus Road, Ste. 440

Scottsdale, AZ 85254 Phone: (602) 547-2909

Fax: (602) 547-2906

Announcement of Uniform Prices

January 2022

Pacific Northwest Order 124				Arizona Order 131				
Producer Price Differentia	al \$	1.11	Per cwt					
Butterfat	\$	2.9567	Per lb	Skim	\$	12.90	Per cwt	
Protein	\$	2.3563	Per lb					
Other Solids	\$	0.5249	Per lb	Butterfat	\$	2.8549	Per lb	
Nonfat Solids	\$	1.4662	Per lb					
Statistical Uniform Pric	e \$	21.49	Per cwt	Uniform Price	\$	22.44	Per cwt	

Classification of Producer Milk

Pacific Northwest Order 124

Arizona Order 131

Class	%	Pounds	Price	Class	%	Pounds	Price
Class I	19.63%	140,680,267	\$ 21.61	Class I	27.34%	118,580,946	\$ 22.06
Class II	5.46%	39,155,330	\$ 22.83	Class II	13.23%	57,382,657	\$ 22.83
Class III	44.80%	321,105,712	\$ 20.38	Class III	24.44%	105,978,834	\$ 20.38
Class IV	30.11%	215,764,554	\$ 23.09	Class IV	34.99%	151,738,001	\$ 23.09
Total Producer	Milk	716,705,863		Total Produce	er Milk	433,680,438	

Selected Pool Statistics

Pacific Northwest Order 124

Arizona Order 131

Average Pool Butterfat Test	4.433%	Average Pool Butterfat Test	3.915%				
Average Pool Protein Test	3.485%						
Average Pool Other Solids Test	5.774%						
Average Pool Nonfat Solids	9.259%						
Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests)	\$ 25.46	Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests)	\$ 23.57				

Selected Pool Statistics

With Comparisons to Last Month and Last Year

Pacific Northwest Order 124		January 2022		December 2021		January 2021 1/	Las	Januar Change t Month	Fr	om
Producer Deliveries Daily Deliveries Number of Producers Daily Deliveries Per Producer		716,705,863 23,119,544 414 55,844		706,492,096 22,790,068 414 55,048		620,000,396 20,000,013 352 56,818		1.45% 1.45% 1.45%	1	15.60% 15.60% - 1.71%
Class I Producer Milk Class I Butterfat Test Class I Utilization (%) Class I Daily Usage		140,680,267 2.140% 19.63% 4,538,073		138,686,380 2.254% 19.63% 4,473,754		137,397,400 2.162% 22.16% 4,432,174		1.44% 1.44%		2.39%
Producer Price Differential Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat) Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)	\$ \$ \$	1.11 21.49 <i>25.46</i>	\$ \$ \$	0.76 19.12 <i>22</i> .57	\$ \$ \$	(1.36) 14.68 <i>16.73</i>	\$ \$ \$	0.35 2.37 2.89	\$ \$ \$	2.47 6.81 8.73
Average Pool Butterfat Test Average Pool Protein Test Average Pool Other Solids Test		4.433% 3.485% 5.774%		4.411% 3.505% 5.763%		4.178% 3.311% 5.767%				

Arizona Order 131	January 2022	December 2021	January 2021 1/	January 2022 Change From Last Month Last Year
Producer Deliveries Daily Deliveries Number of Producers Daily Deliveries Per Producer	433,680,438 13,989,692 <i>66</i> <i>211,965</i>	426,582,026 13,760,711 66 208,496	352,146,536 11,359,566 63 180,311	1.66% 23.15% 1.66% 23.15% 1.66% 17.56%
Class I Producer Milk Class I Butterfat Test Class I Utilization (%) Class I Daily Usage	118,580,946 2.221% 27.34% 3,825,192	129,919,734 2.230% 30.46% 4,190,959	104,599,482 2.180% 29.70% 3,374,177	-8.73% 13.37% -8.73% 13.37%
Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat) Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)	\$ 22.44 \$ 23.57	\$ 20.07 \$ 20.95	\$ 14.98 \$ 15.39	\$ 2.37 \$ 7.46 \$ 2.62 \$ 8.18
Average Pool Butterfat Test	3.915%	3.908%	3.777%	

Numbers in *Bold/Italics* are estimated.

Numbers in *Italics* represent the calculation of the Uniform Price using average pool component tests.

^{1/} Eligible milk not pooled due to price may affect comparisons to previous month or year.